Volume 60

Interrogating the meaning of a rural
business through a rural capitals
framework
G. Bosworth and R. Turner

Barriers to market for subsistence farmers in
Fiji — A gendered perspective
L. Singh-Peterson and M. Iranacolaivalu

Understanding stakeholder perspectives on
agricultural best management practices
and environmental change in the
Chesapeake Bay: A Q methodology study
D. Schall, D. Lansing, P. Leisnham,

A. Shirmohammadi, H. Montas and
T. Hutson

A survey of communication effectiveness
by agricultural extension in the Gweru
district of Zimbabwe
R. Moyo and A. Salawu

Young people's career choices in Swedish
rural contexts: Schools' social codes,
migration and resources
P-A. Rosvall, M. Rénnlund and
M. Johansson

Will migrant workers rescue rural regions?
Challenges of creating stability through
mobility
M. Aure, A. Fgrde and T. Magnussen

May 2018

Contents

11

21

32

43

52

Assessing regional digital competence:
Digital futures and strategic planning
implications
K. Alam, M.O. Erdiaw-Kwasie,

M. Shahiduzzaman and B. Ryan

Does microfinance impede sustainable
entrepreneurial initiatives among
women borrowers? Evidence from rural
Bangladesh
A. Dutta and S. Banerjee

The local planning-economic development
nexus in transitioning resource-industry
towns: Reflections (mainly) from British
Columbia
R. Hayter and S. Nieweler

The innovative model of Community-based
Social Farming (CSF)
W. Knapik

Resource Symbiosis Model through
bricolage: A livelihood generation
assessment of an Indian village
R. Debnath and R. Bardhan

Respatializing culture, recasting gender in
peri-urban sub-Saharan Africa: Maasai
ethnicity and the ‘cash economy’ at the
rural-urban interface, Tanzania
A. Allegretti

60

70

82

93

105

122



Community resilience in rural China: The
case of Hu Village, Sichuan Province
G.A. Wilson, Z. Hu and S. Rahman

Farmers' mental models of change and
implications for farm renewal — A case of
restoration of a wetland in Sweden
H. Hansson and S. Kokko

Factors affecting farmers’ intention to engage
in on-farm food safety practices in Iran:
Extending the theory of planned behavior
R. Rezaei, S. Mianaji and A. Ganjloo

Who are the future volunteers in rural places?
Understanding the demographic and
background characteristics of non-retired
rural volunteers, why they volunteer and
their future migration intentions
A. Davies, L. Lockstone-Binney and
K. Holmes

130

141

152

167

The economic value of high nature

value farming and the importance of

the Common Agricultural Policy in

sustaining income: The case study of the

Natura 2000 Zarandul de Est (Romania)

S. Martino and D. Muenzel 176

Women's access to agricultural technologies

in rice production and processing hubs:

A comparative analysis of Ethiopia,

Madagascar and Tanzania

E.L. Achandi, G. Mujawamariya,

A.R. Agboh-Noameshie,

S. Gebremariam, N. Rahalivavololona

and J. Rodenburg 188



