Volume 60 May 2018

## **Contents**

Interrogating the meaning of a rural business through a rural capitals framework G. Bosworth and R. Turner  Barriers to market for subsistence farmers in	1	Assessing regional digital competence: Digital futures and strategic planning implications K. Alam, M.O. Erdiaw-Kwasie, M. Shahiduzzaman and B. Ryan	60
Fiji – A gendered perspective L. Singh-Peterson and M. Iranacolaivalu	11	Does microfinance impede sustainable entrepreneurial initiatives among	
Understanding stakeholder perspectives on agricultural best management practices and environmental change in the		women borrowers? Evidence from rural Bangladesh A. Dutta and S. Banerjee	70
Chesapeake Bay: A Q methodology study D. Schall, D. Lansing, P. Leisnham, A. Shirmohammadi, H. Montas and T. Hutson	21	The local planning-economic development nexus in transitioning resource-industry towns: Reflections (mainly) from British Columbia	
A survey of communication effectiveness by agricultural extension in the Gweru district of Zimbabwe R. Moyo and A. Salawu	32	R. Hayter and S. Nieweler  The innovative model of Community-based Social Farming (CSF)  W. Knapik	93
Young people's career choices in Swedish rural contexts: Schools' social codes, migration and resources PÅ. Rosvall, M. Rönnlund and		Resource Symbiosis Model through bricolage: A livelihood generation assessment of an Indian village R. Debnath and R. Bardhan	105
M. Johansson  Will migrant workers rescue rural regions?  Challenges of creating stability through mobility  M. Aure, A. Førde and T. Magnussen	<ul><li>43</li><li>52</li></ul>	Respatializing culture, recasting gender in peri-urban sub-Saharan Africa: Maasai ethnicity and the 'cash economy' at the rural-urban interface, Tanzania A. Allegretti	122

Community resilience in rural China: The case of Hu Village, Sichuan Province		The economic value of high nature value farming and the importance of	
G.A. Wilson, Z. Hu and S. Rahman	130	the Common Agricultural Policy in	
Farmers' mental models of change and implications for farm renewal – A case of restoration of a wetland in Sweden		sustaining income: The case study of the Natura 2000 Zarandul de Est (Romania) S. Martino and D. Muenzel	176
H. Hansson and S. Kokko	141	Women's access to agricultural technologies	
Factors affecting farmers' intention to engage in on-farm food safety practices in Iran: Extending the theory of planned behavior R. Rezaei, S. Mianaji and A. Ganjloo	152	in rice production and processing hubs: A comparative analysis of Ethiopia, Madagascar and Tanzania E.L. Achandi, G. Mujawamariya, A.R. Agboh-Noameshie,	
Who are the future volunteers in rural places? Understanding the demographic and background characteristics of non-retired		S. Gebremariam, N. Rahalivavololona and J. Rodenburg	188
rural volunteers, why they volunteer and			
their future migration intentions			
A. Davies, L. Lockstone-Binney and			
K. Holmes	167		